



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.1776 OF 2025

(Mohammad Bilal Moammad Yakub and another Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO,
PS Pulgaon, Wardha, and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.A. Mohta, Advocate for applicants.

CORAM : **URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : **19th NOVEMBER, 2025.**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16th January, 2026.
2. Mrs. Swati Kolhe, learned A.P.P. waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1.
3. Applicants are permitted to serve respondent No.2 by all modes of service.
4. Counsel for the applicants to file affidavit of service of non-applicant No.2 on record till next date.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)